GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4624
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2014

SURVEY ON RAIL LINE IN SECUNDERABAD
Naik Prof. Seetaram Ajmeera;Suman Shri Balka

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have made any survey on the Secunderabad-Siddhipet- Karimnagar Railway line;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the funds spent so far; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIMANOJ SINHA)

(@): A survey for laying a new line between Secunderabad- Karimnagar via Siddipet was included in the Railway Budget 2011-12. The
same was, however, dropped as two new line projects namely Manoharabad- Kottapalli via Siddipet and Nizamabad - Jagityal
providing connectivity between Secunderabad and Karimnagar were sanctioned and execution also taken up. Both these lines, will
provide two new alternate routes between Secunderabad and Karimnagar with one route via Siddipet.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.
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